Water System Improvements Project Wessington, South Dakota A-8750 Bid Tabulation Friday, March 15, 2024

				TLC Olson Co	onstruction LLC	Berens I	Excavating	Dahme Construction Co., Inc.	
				Hure	on, SD	Platte, SD		Aberd	een, SD
Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$42,500.00	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	Lump Sum	\$170,530.12
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	11	Each	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$252.95	\$2,782.45
3	Remove & Dispose of Existing Gate Valve	27	Each	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$252.95	\$6,829.65
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	60	Ft.	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.24	\$6,014.40
5	Connect to Existing Watermain	43	Each	\$1,680.00	\$72,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$107,500.00	\$1,716.00	\$73,788.00
6	8" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	8	Each	\$3,325.00	\$26,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$7,828.15	\$62,625.20
7	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	19	Each	\$2,650.00	\$50,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$4,124.24	\$78,360.56
8	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	11	Each	\$4,950.00	\$54,450.00	\$5,750.00	\$63,250.00	\$12,745.54	\$140,200.94
9	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	330	Ft.	\$48.50	\$16,005.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$80.49	\$26,561.70
10	Asphalt Surfacing	60	Tons	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$475.00	\$28,500.00	\$314.99	\$18,899.40
11	Granular Base Course (6" Nominal Depth)	400	Tons	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$41.24	\$16,496.00
12	Water Tower Interior & Exterior Recoating	1	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$154,000.00	Lump Sum	\$300,000.00	Lump Sum	\$156,353.71
13	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$5,500.00	Lump Sum	\$6,670.83
14	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	0.5	Acres	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$23,336.37	\$11,668.19
TOTAL BID			\$469,845.00		\$712,150.00		\$777,781.15		

			Maguire Iron, Inc.		Menning Excavating, Inc.		H&W Contracting, LLC		Engincer's		
				Sioux I	falls, SD	Mitchell, SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$49,710.00	Lump Sum	\$156,400.00	Lump Sum	\$125,750.00	Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	11	Each	\$690.00	\$7,590.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
3	Remove & Dispose of Existing Gate Valve	27	Each	\$575.00	\$15,525.00	\$750.00	\$20,250.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	60	Ft.	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
5	Connect to Existing Watermain	43	Each	\$2,530.00	\$108,790.00	\$2,750.00	\$118,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$161,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$107,500.00
6	8" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	8	Each	\$6,900.00	\$55,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$54,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
7	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	19	Each	\$6,670.00	\$126,730.00	\$2,125.00	\$40,375.00	\$6,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00
8	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	11	Each	\$10,925.00	\$120,175.00	\$6,400.00	\$70,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00
9	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	330	Ft.	\$56.00	\$18,480.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00
10	Asphalt Surfacing	60	Tons	\$345.00	\$20,700.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$330.00	\$19,800.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
11	Granular Base Course (6" Nominal Depth)	400	Tons	\$58.00	\$23,200.00	\$45,00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
12	Water Tower Interior & Exterior Recoating	1	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$202,500.00	Lump Sum	\$310,000.00	Lump Sum	\$220,000.00	Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
13	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,200.00	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
14	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	0.5	Acres	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL BID			\$785,500.00		\$830,325.00		\$859,050.00		\$544,050.00		

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE: Friday, March 15, 2024